PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert P. Freese	08/19/2011	
Christopher M. Jones	08/30/2011	
Michael T. Pelletier	08/30/2011	
Rory D. Daussin	08/25/2011	
Robert D. Hayworth	09/20/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Boulevard	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13198950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (580)251-3917

 Phone:
 580-251-3125

 Email:
 dallen@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. KENT Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1431

Address Line 4: DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA 73536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086108-0481
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Allen
	PATENT

REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0608

0.00 1319895

CH \$40 00

501663830

Total Attachments: 4

source=0861080481Assign#page1.tif source=0861080481Assign#page2.tif

source=0861080481Assign#page3.tif

source=0861080481Assign#page4.tif

Atty. Docket No. 2011-IP-047265U2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Robert P. Freese of Chatham County, North Carolina, Christopher M. Jones, Michael T. Pelletier, both of Harris County, Houston, Texas, Rory D. Daussin of Harris County, Spring, Texas and Robert D. Hayworth of Grady County, Chickasha, Oklahoma, have invented "Methods for Monitoring the Formation and Transport of an Acidizing Fluid using Opticoanalytical Devices" for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10200 Bellaire Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77072 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application serial number 13/198,950 filed on 08/05/2011, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this 19 day of AVEVS. 2011, at
Chatham County, P. HSboro, U.S.A.
Signature
STATE OF <u>Nuthan</u>) ss County of <u>Chathan</u>) ss
Before me personally appeared said Robert P. Freese and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2011.
LELA L PARTIN Notary Public Chatham County North Carolina My Commission Expires Aug 6, 2013
Executed this 30 day of Aug, 2011, at Harris County, Houston, Texas, U.S.A.
Clistre M. Jus
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss COUNTY OF HARRIS)
Before me personally appeared said Christopher M. Jones and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 th day of August, 2011.
Seal LINDA GAIL TONGBERG State of Texas Comm. Exp. 04-18-2014

Executed this 30th day of Aug (U.S.A.	18t , 2011, at Harris County, Houston, Texas,
	My Cleen Signature
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss COUNTY OF HARRIS)	
Before me personally appeared said Mich instrument to be his free act and deed this	3 Oth day of August, 2011.
Seal LINDA GAIL TONG FACT NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 04-18-2034	Linda Hail Jongh (Notary)
Executed this 25th day of Chagras U.S.A.	, 2011, at Harris County, Houston, Texas,
	Signature Signature
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss COUNTY OF HARRIS)	
Before me personally appeared said Rory instrument to be his free act and deed this	D. Daussin and acknowledged the foregoing 25th day of Queques 2011.
Seal	Lisa Felinbach (Notary)
	LISA FEHRENBACH ON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXPIRES 05-27-2012

Executed this	$\frac{20}{20}$ day of $\frac{5}{2}$	ge Ember	, 2011, a	t Stephens	County,	Duncan,
Oklahoma, U.S.	A					
		Ž	Cafrey	Signature	Ha.	
STATE OF OKL)) ss)				
•	onally appeared said		Hayworth and day of		ged the 1	
Seal	Notary Public, State of Okla TAMMY KNIG Commission # 10001 Stephens Co., Oklah Expires 02-18-201	HT 384 oma)amy	(MU) Notary)	Vai	

PATENT REEL: 026934 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 09/20/2011